PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Ā				
		Name		Execution Date	
Kelly W. Scott				10/02/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	4				
Name: Bank One Corporation					
	1 Bank One Plaza				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country: ILLI	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: 606	60670				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	otal: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:	11	247132			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	TA			11247132	
Fax Number: (202)778-2201					
			fax attempt is unsuccessful.	240.00 \$4	
Phone: 2024192055				No.	
Email: sloftis@huntor Correspondent Name: Hunton & Willi				CH	
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street,				Ĩ	
Address Line 2: Suite 1200					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		72167	72167.000590		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stever	ı L. Wood		
Total Attachments: 5 source=590asg#page1.tif source=590asg#page2.tif source=590asg#page3.tif source=590asg#page4.tif				PATENT	
501175570			REEL:	024382 FRAME: 0011	

source=590asg#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	:	11/247,132	Confirmation No .:	6243
Applicant	:	Kelly W. SCOTT		
Filed	:	October 12, 2005		
Title	:	SYSTEM AND METHOD F MANAGEMENT	FOR NETWORK-BASE	D PROJECT
TC/Art Unit	:	2164		
Examiner:	:	Sana A. AL HASHEMI		
Docket No.	:	72167.000590		
Customer No.	:	21967		

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER

Sir,

This is submitted to update the Assignment of the above-identified application. Attached is a copy of the original Assignment as recorded in application Appl. No. 10/262,286. The present application is a continuation of Appl. No. 10/262,286.

Please note that the original Assignment document for Appl. No. 10/262,286 includes all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions.

Respectfully submitted,

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Dated: <u>(</u>

Hunton & Williams LLP Intellectual Property Department 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) SLW/tmf By:

That

Steven L. Wood Registration No 63,176





JANUARY 13, 2003

PTAS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS THOMAS J. SCOTT, JR. 1900 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1200 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102243616A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/02/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013349/0042 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: SCOTT, KELLY W.

DOC DATE: 10/02/2002

ASSIGNEE: BANK ONE CORPORATION 1 BANK ONE PLAZA CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670

SERIAL NUMBER: 10262286 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/02/2002 ISSUE DATE:

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



	10-08-2002		
REC			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:	102243616 It(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
Kelly W. S	Scott		
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes No		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an inter	est (assignee(s)):		
Name: Bank One Corporation Address: 1 Bank One Plaza			
Address: 1 Bank One Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60670			
Country: USA			
Additional name(s) and addr	ess(es) attached? Ves No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Change of Name		
	Agreement Other:		
Execution Date: October 2, 2002	man interior		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MRD 10/02/02		
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date(s) of the application is: 10/2/2002		
	262,286 B. <u>Patent No(s).</u> :		
To Be Assigned			
Others on additional she	et(s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder			
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1 + Patent(s):		
Thomas J. Scott, Jr.	$= \text{Total:} \qquad \underline{1}$		
Intellectual Property Department	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W.	Enclosed		
Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone)	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-0206</u> (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)		
(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	Charge any underpayment or credit any		
	overpayment to above Deposit Account		
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fores	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.			
V.	Dr. October 2, 2002		
Yisun Song V Name of Person Signing (Signature Date		
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	3		
/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000018 10262286			
:581 40.00 GP			
/			
42950.000026 WASHINGTON 310268v	PATENT		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: 42950.000026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Kelly W. Scott, residing at 1566 Essex Road, Columbus, OH 43221, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NETWORK-BASED PROJECT MANAGEMENT

described in an application for United States Letters Patent being executed simultaneously herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, Bank One Corporation, having a place of business located at 1 Bank One Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60670 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my agents, Hunton & Williams, whose address is 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

42950.000026 WASHINGTON 309976v1

BHNK UNE

Fax:6142151471

Uct 2 2002 5:45

P.03

·, — ,

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Kelly W. Scott 10 - 2 - Ua County of Franklin SS: State of Ohio On this 2nd day of Octo 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kelly W, Scott, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission Expires BARBARA & LANG Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 7, 2008

> HUNTON & WILLIAMS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TRLEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

42950.000026 WASHINGTON 309976v1

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

2